
Checlt No.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t·-·-·--··--···-·-

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL . . .

~_______.,:..._ ..,___ _

··-·· ----- - -. .. . ····••· ..- ,.... ··-

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..-~a:za~_Ci::e.~./..:.,·•··e..£.<X./. .
Trib. of _.......·--··-..·······-·············· County of .12.e.rc.#..v../.e.$....

, . / ,
Use .L1t:..r.:I_Y',c::,: ;r./01:'Z .

Quantity of water No. of acres /..:l...':. .
Name of ditch _ ·-················· .

4204

Date of priority -....................................... ·-······· ..·······
'/~I I J~ /.~ ~ I~ ✓ ,l... • ,,,., · • • -. ·· • ,

In name of ··-······-·-···-··-··· -- / : >;1/J
&r.r.z.Q:./4.c;ee.tfAdjudication, Vol..././/.. , page .lJ:::Z.✓_
App. No Per. No.···················· Cert. No. }rfll.!. w
Certificate cancelled .

REMARKS

----··---·.. ······.. ······..·······-Proof mailed

/» J.k 1 Mel>
Nameales£Daek.5us{uega.

a«Ase
Address ..~.z;;.424,.dz__Ec.r~d..-ia.Jd.s'.&i::c.
--6<.12.aekAe­
Zee..122ad

Change in .....Pc?c./ -·--·-·-······-··-··························..···············
Date filed -,4a~:/_/.~../.LZZ...._ .
Date of hearing ··---·-·-·-.. ·----·..·-···-··-·····-·..·······--

Place of hearing ---·-·-··-····-··..··-·-···-

Date of order ..S..::.d-..!:l::=♦'fi7_... Vol. ·-~RI..page J.D.:J..
Date for application of water .../,.0:::../.~J:.1 .

Proof received -·-·-··-·-·-··-··-·-----··-·-··········-······················-·······

Certificate issued -·-·-·---···· - Vol ---·········-, page -

\ \ ~~A M

-··-········-..······---······..···-..······-·· __ . ····1.~1·R . r5.

-······---····..······································································--····----··--·--·············--·································--···················· /'. ~ .• t;'>:;2 > ' ·' >;i,c,._ -
··-·--····-··········· ·······En't ~• ._ ct······························t T-······ ····

............................................... Vc,ifiod .l:y ---.... .

·--..--------·--·..·· - ..-,-----··-----··..-·..··..-•--··~·- _. _ - .





BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
WILLIAM J. AND KARIN D. HELQUIST,
CHARLES AND DIANE R. SUFFRIDGE, AND
SYDNEY O. AND ANN M. MASTON (TUMALO
IRRIGAT ION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER

)
)
)
)
)
)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4204

On April 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources

Director by William J. and Karin D. Helquist, Charles and Diane R. Suffridge, and Sydney

O. and Ann M. Maston for approval of a change in place of use of water from Tumalo

Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring branches, and

Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Crook County, Oregon, entered May 1,

19II, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters

of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in the name
of Agnes E. George, tabulated at page 1, Volume 137, for irrigation of, among other

lands, a certain 0.2 acre in NW 1/4 SE 1/ 4, 7.0 acres in SW I/4 SE 1/4 and 5.8 acres in

SE l/4 SE I/4, Section 8, Township 16 South, Range 12 East, WM, with a date of priority

of September 1900, as now described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo

Irrigation District and recorded at page 31410, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right

Certificates.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded at

page 3I412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, to the use of water

from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; Certificate 26050, Volume 18, to

the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring

branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 191; Certificate 26051, Volume I8, to

the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of April 7, 1911; and

Permit 2784l for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of

December 8, 1961.
The applicants herein, owners and contract purchasers of the lands above

described, propose to transfer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a

certain 2.0 acres in SE I/4 SE 1/4, Section 12, Township 16 South, Range II East, WM; I.0

acre in NW I/4NW I/4, Section ; 5.0 acres in SE I/4 NE I/4, Section IO, and 5.0 acres in

SW I/4NW I/4, Section ll, Township I7 South, Range II East, WM.

Volume 35, page 107



The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in place
of use of water at a regular meeting.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which the

water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 24th day of August, 1981. -­

JAMES E. SEXSON.,
Director

NOTE:

6483A

The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the
status of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.6I0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

Volume 35, page 108
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TUMALO CREEK

O R E G OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT ~A1
A T E R R I G H T S DIV I SI OH)()()( RUH OH;

PAGE J
3/20/81 AT; 9:0&

)(•~ WATER RI G HT D /\ T A N P U T FORM ,llu

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

+:HA9U051, surrKrGE, PTSot

ADDRESS:TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITYISTATEIZlPICOUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPESC STATUSy

09

ATER RICH; O. TO00072a#I FER:I; 2. 001/37 CE7!£. 0. 0031410

ORIG. NO. C000314101 F'F:E'J. tio. C000314101 sur!':R. i;a.

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>,0 t:/ )# /9,::Jt:/
APPLICATIO--->oj )9 1979
PERMIT ISSU!:-->of ;;-,f-/q<t'/
CONSTR.SIRI.--?g24 l9¢]

COIISTR.COMPLT--> /,?Jo/
PUT 2 USE-----?/2 @)

SURVEYED------->

CONCUREHCE---->

CERIII ED- - - - - - >

73 YR.LAST USED-----> HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

193 LAST TRAHS. DATE--> LAST TRI.HS. TYPE-->

EXAM.FEE---------> 0,t? i\ECORDIHG FEE----> 72,
CYCLE STATUS-----> ii:EPORlED FLAG---->

CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DJVERSIOH DATA;
THSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

05 1980 1320

RIV.MI. RATE
*K REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->

STATUS SOR P ~K DATED-->
V p H-Gl:IAt:IGES...P..QlLeART .Of_.IUMAL.Q_L_D., _

.: ,: _C::3HJ.0..,_J:Ali _HL t:JN:1E.. .PE._LI_~l'!£.'j /!: _
('.;.et.J/c.G If.",

KK------·l,7 -----------------------------------

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P,.

ltoS haLi )2.. D D 09 IR 100 :i...oo V p

/7.? S

I
o3 3 I , /, t7ll '''

1 If 0 S.0o I
It? I !

I I I
'

5,00 I II ' e,c I
I I

\
I

I

K~--------------------------------------------

SU BIGHTSUNDER.C-3IA?,C-26050..----­
C-26051,P-2Z841.------------------------­

~v--------------------------------------------

• I
y -...._______ ._.,, __



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

~~v OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT kMX
A T E R RIGHTS DIVIS 1 0 H ***

X•S WATER RIGHT DAT A 1 NP UT FORM XX*

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT: 9:0E

;(., J . A000032631

RIV.MI.

AME:HEL0T, Sur1Gr, RTSok

ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320

CEiHlF. SO. 0026050

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRICRiiY------> 10 29 1913

APPLICATIS--->7j17 )e77
PERM!T lSSU!:--:-ag- ;;,......:f- JIJ/fJ'/
C0SIR.STRI.--?o? 2 le2¢/

COHSTR. COMPLT-->/IJ O/ ;q?, J
PUT T~ USE----->/a .{) / ; q ~ _,$

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE----------> 20,00

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320
180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320
170S 090E 31 C A

D B
D D

1$8028ER +?
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¼ CNSMTV

09 IR 100

RIV .MI. RATE STATUS SOR p
V 50,>&60 V
V
V
V
V

ACRES STATUS SOR P

2,70 V s
/,o4 !

I
$. I

$,oo I
i
I

xx REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED-->
CHANGESPOL BAT .OFTUMAIOI._D..C-26050.
»SUPP-RIGHTS IINDER.£-31412,C-26051,R­

xx fr784l~-------------------------------------

**--------------------------------------------

~x--------------------------------------------

\
1, r"\ I C.1. <3.

16a5 /lot" I '1... D D

17a5 03 8
'I .r

j

I /0 ADI
I
I I I 8c
I
!

E· ... ·I

.. ,.____ ,........ ,/--

l. -- ·-- --------- ·-- -



DESCHUTES RIVER

.5 T-082-%1 N DO REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
A T ER R I G HT S DIVIS IO H ***

M►\ WATER RIGHT DAT A I P U T FORM MMM

RUH OH;
PAGE

3/20/81 AT;
l

9:0

WATER

ORIG. NO.C000313121

OS 1980

FREV. HO. C000314121 SUPER. ~O.

RIV.MI.

AME: HELQUIST, Sarr1G, /TS0N

ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

STREAM-ID

CERTIF·. HO. 0031412

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRICRITY------> 12 31 1905

APPLICATICS--->af19 )79

PERM! T ISSU:-->o1 ?--1- 11 J/
CONSTR.STRT.-->o& ;;>-,4- l'1t/

CONSTR. COMPLT-->/,9 GJ/ I t,J?'$
PUT T2 USE-----?)a 0y )4j5
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ~ClJZl

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVcRSIOH DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980
RIV.MI. RATE

0,oo-?

STATUS
V

SOR P
s

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

o-SUPP_JR-CHANGES_POUPART_OF_TUMALO­
--I--D--C-31412--_0THERSUP_BIGHTSUNDER.
--C-2650,C-26051_R-2784l.-------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE ., CNSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P'•

/6o5 a t 72 p D 09 IR 100 2,09 V s

/7a ° I
.0 ) ,q 6 "\ \1,0d i

(
I .iJ /j 0 I 5.00 I

I
I

I/ ¢ »0o
'

MM--------------------------------------------

>EM-------------------------------------------­
MM-------------------------------------------­
*M--------------------------------------------

\
I/ .... I C,.,,. ~-

4-----+-y S-2-%5 .,SA. . . - __...::.....;.__ ~-,'-·-
E· ' ...., .. ,

---·---- ,.J --

I

'--•·----- ----·
__t,y_



CRESCENT LAKE RES

t5 T-0582-cl » 0 R E G 0 ti Wl A T E R R E s 0 U R C E s D E p A R T M E N T IOOE PAGE l
NA< w A T E R R I G H T s D I V I s I 0 N )OEIE RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

ll ► !i A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N p u T F O R M 11 l( l(

WATER R1GHT 0 .T00004224 /r:I t-0. 000624 CERTlF. NO. 0026501 >-!AME:/-/ !:L- 9l/l 5J; re1DGi, r1AT5oN

ORIG. NO.A000013431 REV. NO -A00013431 SUPER. t:O.

RIV.MI.

ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY: BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1450 0260 080

CAHCEl YEAR--->

PRICRITY------> 04 07 1911

APPLICATIG---?94 77 ))7%
PERMIT ISSUE--?a 2- 1/
CONST.STRI.--?2, 2-7¥ 1%)

POIHT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
240S 060E 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080
240S 060E 11 D C 05 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!El< DATED-->

-SUPP-_IR.CHANGES.POI!PART.OE.TMAIQ_---­
-I.--D--£-26051._0THERSUPP_BIGHTS UNDER_

-C-26050,C-31412.P2741.--------------­

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /~ tJI I o/'t'5 YR.LAST USED-----> HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

PUT 10 USE-----?) a/ 7¥3 LAST TRAHS.DATE--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> '?-t?., t?;::J RECORDING FEE----> /004
CONCURREHCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->

CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORRES.DATE------>

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE : CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P

16of //oY /2. I) D 09 IR 100 2, V s

I "1.ll ) o3 % /,'1tf

I I I/ It 0 5,0 )
I I 13 C. 00

lllE--------------------------------------------

*!1-------------------------------------------­
l(W-------------------------------------------­
llll--------------------------------------------

N-:+3 $->-95 + 224
• • o • - . 4,' •

E· '.::·, ·I •. ,
----·--- "'J --

Yer: fie.:J l •.L-------- __,



Application No ..

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To tile WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I. .l3.4y..\o.o..>".'d -~ (YD- ........ . ;;;;,;;;··;;-;;;;;;;~;;·............• . -· ········ .
of r.o..~. .\:9..\ &£.Y...\1..1.w.~ Af.K.t. R.t , &.Y.3J1 : ·-·········-··,

(:0-lailln(! ndclrcssl CCIIY)

State of V.r..e , ..1.7..]P.L.., ·····•3..~.J.:..=:JQ, 1G.(zi ccae Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

() place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

Auaust 24, 1981 , 19_, approving.transfer application No. T-4204

in the name of Helquist, Suffridge, and Matson ,

. , .

following has been accomplished toward completion of the

the time al1owed, which expirea on Ct ·, 198

tJ. -r . -3Yo._lrsilis,

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

The

change within

l ,•
r ,, . , ., .

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain y-our intereaf. ±n,1 • 11,'1·:·

matter. One of the purchaser/transferees.0-21-8- th1s

~---------------------55%55»___________&_b_t:_d_l._tJ J--?-J---~t/t
5{4



..

l'Ueed aurve To le sue roe
boeyn. 1vrixatel. Et seek reLS

To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followingi

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because (u )'\/~~ Q ~ pe<.Ae 6 ±b lo e
1 "'- fJ 10 r--1 I ' SJ). w , l ( /V i) -t

got 2ectn= yyee
Cl. /43.

J ~ l:'b fu P3!P:'.: '.S rO )? t.v ,1 S S Q l ~ •, c) I g O I cL·J
$v\r-VQ.':'\ f

and request that the time for completion be extended to

yrvi ,·/ Dpn \

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,b~~.. b.lb;d~ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and fore o· g applicationlt)~,::tension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are t 'e.

· · · · · . 23rd SeptemberIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of .

··-·· . ·······- .. 'Ia. 8)( g
Subscribed and sworn to before me this i.~.r. day of P. , 19 ..

a...t <? ,y·o·'·"..~ t~!or Orci:on···

My commission expires .~../':?.;./1../..?.. .

MAIL COFLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ :20.co

'IO:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13Ih STREETN.E.
SALEM, OREGON 07310

Form 690-I.B-O 10-77



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4204

I,/fA,afhereby certify that con»ietion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by 770 ,195>

Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



i
\__------

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

RECEIVED
OCT 211982

WAlER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

I,

PURSUANT TO~NSFER APPLICATION No.~\(

Rt)._LSRu), ere cert cue

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by)l,19&2
...

Date Signature

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)

t



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT T0 TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4204

1':f),;,:.,;.__;,Lf:w J -e~ , hereby certify that completion
7

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

?JJ~-~right transfer application was accomplished by "/ /

Aka.4Ge}Signature

{Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

.cs77?



i
I RECEIVED

APR 191979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON •

pplication for Transfer of Water Rieht tu2

· E RE C E 1 ~; f. D /= ie :z AOG 61981 ;» jk,re REsouRcEs DET
o5S" sALEM, ORE<;;ON /

1.1.100.
o > ?g....,c:cwll,I

:E ar: :;!
&&al C: U)z

Tofe STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

We, William J. Helquist & Karin D. Helquist husband and wife
Charl.e s.J:t:+ · d ~ ·n.; .R £. ' . ,., .. .. . s f...X'.:i.. g_~ ','.l•••.1u.,.~.n.f:;!.•..•.. .Su fridg_e, husband and. wife. .and
Sydney O. Maston & Ann M. ~'lffe'J'tP:11'1'tlsband and wife,··· · .,.... ···················

··- - ~ -- B dof ~ ~."!?-: , County of Deschutes
(Postoctlcel ·······················································••··••·····················•

State of Qf:.E?.g9.P: ·-···• do herebymake application for change _- . .

1. The source of present water right is I!lease...s.e.e..Remar.ks. _ -.-.. .
(Nam e of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J.1;.:i;Ja~tt~m -···············-·-·······
(Irrigatlon; Min! ng: Power; Manulacturlpa; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .

4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the ····························-··
<N . or S.) {E. or W.)

corner of being within the .
(Section or aubdlv!Jlonl

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ···················-······················-····-···············
(No. N. or S.J (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

-- .~
Rnncc Sec.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. NE" NW sw SE" NE.!'4 NW1 SW!'. SE NEM NW, sw, SE% NE NW, SW\◄ SE!

s 12E 8 I • 2 7.0 I 5 •

I
+--

------
. ·-· .----

. -------·- ---·-- ..._...._... --·------ •--------- -•--..•--- . . - -· -· .. --------

16

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are vou the leP-al owner of the above described lands? ... .N.o... :::-...1rn..:r.g.h.§.§.i.P.$...Q.P-. ..J..?.-P.-.9.-....contract
o (It not owner. exp,ln ln your Jntc,rest)

...........................u............................................................................................................................................................................. .. .. .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .y.S....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~~.~~.~.~ ~~-~..~~~~~~~.~~~~ R~m~r.k~ .

II
g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? If so, give number

· (Yu or Nol

of permit ..

Form 113--2M-8-63



P1ease see XKXXNKXWXXX3NY Remarks
lo D h Id water right certificate? If so, give number of certificate .

• 0 YOU O a (Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's .order of Determination or Decree of Court?

............................. If so, give title of proceedings .
<Yes. or Nol

12 Is the water right recorded in your name? ·-·······························•··•"•··
• (IC not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change m pomt of diversion only.)

13.0 acresTotal

. ah

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW I-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Rance Sec. NW, sw! SE! NE NW! sw+, SE% NE+ NW, sw SE!NE" NW sw+, SE NE+

7.S.......... ..,....11.E. ..JJL.. I c; n rn - ...(oats )_.(.LL__L 0/5 0) ------ .,_.____
t--- · --- ---..

7S ......... llE 3 1.0 MM (R.!- . Brw) ...L..0O)·--•·-•··· ---~- ~-----·•------·- ··-·•-•·· --·---................ 52±555v5 r---·
K

"7S llE 11 s :·a oats (T,L , 500}
-------- r-----·- ------ t--- ------- . ------- ··- ·-· -- ,___~...---- ·-·· ------ ---------- ------- ,.._...._ ~--·· :,,xKX

6S llE 12 (T L.1 )0) C.Pag) 2.
-· . . . . ----- ~- -.-- ---··---·

1

1

1

1
C

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. 18 nnd 17, if I.he npplkallon Is for ehJ1nne In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
(N or S.) IE. orW.)

corner of ···-······· ..·················· being within the of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of·····-···--····•·-·•·····················--····· The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owne-r of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on .

NOTE: Answt'r questions 18 and 19 It nppllcnl!on Is tor chon{!e In use or place or use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? N.o .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
AMOUNTHELD BYNATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE- - ---- . - .. .

ourchasing on land contract Sydney o. Maston 56,000
Equitable life -

mortgage - paid by Sydney Maston Assurance N.Y. 9 ..000
Please see attached memorandems

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are . .. ., ..

. . . ., .

L
\
\
I

t
\

• Th.a I............_........................... t .. this...w.ater- :wiH b 'L &~ ~- ll. _ ··· · · · ··· e••meFe··vettet·.c.c·.i:a· · y··~ed~····················--······ ..·······--·················--

...... .. , ~\ : ·---~~·-· ~ .. ,:tt : ·,,.~ .
• I«1 .·n,."-



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of D.e.s:c:hu.t.e.s. .Jss.

. W-1,e ., 1'h.,~ • ~Il,C.J.:tI.!?.ign~.4 : , the applicant herein, being
first dulysworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I kno:w the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

,+{(4,44,,44gL=
[

My commission eseresta.2L.5.,L77¥.

Primary Certificate; J3141U; Tumalo Creek; 9/1900.. - . . .... ·······. "'··.. .- . -----·--------. --•······••·-••-·-·······•···•••·••··-· ..············-······----·························
Supplemental Cert..:.#26050; Permit19628;Tuma]o.Creekand.branches.:..10/29/1913........

...Cert.:. 31412;Decree;Deschutes.River;_1905......
Cert, : #26051; Permit 624; Crescent Lake Reservoir: 4/7/1911..............·-···························································· ······························• ,~ ,-·••-·········································
Permit: #27841; Crescent Lake Reservoir; 12/8/1961............................................................................................................................................................................................- ~ .

........................................ .

• 0 • • • • 0 • • 0 oa•-•• • 0 • • • _, • • • - • • • • • • • • --■• • • • • ..o• ••••••-•■ 0 ■■-••■ .. ■ •••• 0ho o • . , •■oee, ■■•••••■ea• • • • • • ■ ..•■•••e■ o•■• oO •• • • • O O O O ■ ..•■■••..••■ •••• , ,■ ••■■e • • - o o , ..■• • • • • • • • • • • - • • •

.•·• --·• -- ····-- ..·· --· ...

Prepared; J. Bron
............................................ ················ ······-·····-··········· .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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10 T.17S. R.IIE. W.M.

RECEIVED
AUG 6 1981

TER -RESOURCES DEPT
WA SAL'£M. OREGON
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SECTION II T 17 S. R. I: E.W.

5,0 » RECEIVED
AUG 61981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
9A.SM, OREGON
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BENO, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

March 3~ 1981

?£CE:VED
1AR0 5 1981

WATCR RESOURCES DEPT
GALEM, ORCGON

Sam Allison
later Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, 0R 97310

Re: T-2934 (order 3/74)
T-3306 (order 8/77)
T-3872 (incomplete)
T-4050 (order 12/78)
T-4121 (incomplete)

Dear Sam:

T-4124 (incomplete)
T-4163 (incomplete)
T-4204 (incomplete)
T-4222 (incomplete)
T-4237 (incomplete

In the referenced transfers, water was mistakenly located in
the wrong place: in some cases same "40", in others wrong "40";
in some cases by legal in the application, in some cases on the
maps. What is required to amend?

Very Truly Yours,

TUMAl.O IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Bl3./:
Martin T. Winch

MTW:st



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 20, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4204

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Brown:

I am enclosing transfer application No. 4204 in the names
of Helquist, Suffridge and Maston along with the supporting maps.
I am also enclosing prints of portions of maps prepared during the
two adjudication proceedings fer use of water from Tomala Creek.

According to the location of the lands covered by the rights
as shown on the adjudication maps: Of the lands to be divested of
the rights as shown on the map supporting transfer application No.
4204, 0.2 acres in NW; SE;, a small part of the 7.0 acres in SA SEA,
and the 5.8 acres in the SE¼ SE¼ of Section 8 would be covered by
the primary right described by certificate 31410 with a priority
date of September, 1900; and most of the 7.0 acres in Sa SE of
Section 8 would be covered by the primary right described by certifi­
cate 26508 with a priority date. of September, 1900 or June 1, 1907.
It will be necessary to complete item No. 5 by listing seperately the
acreage to be divested of each primary right and by noting the dates
of priority to be involved. I have placed some penciled entries in
item No. S5 which you may use as a guide.

The supporting maps and item No. 13 must also be completed
by showing in a different manner and listing seperately the lands to
receive each right and priority.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

April 25, 1979

Turnalo Irrigation District
Jeanine Brown
64697 Cook Ave.
Bend, OR 97701

RE: File No. T4204

Dear Ms. Brown:

RECEIVED
MAY 08 1979

WATER RESOUffCls DIPT,
6ALEM, OREGON "

The water right transfer application No. 4204 in the names of Nilliam J. and
Karin D. Helquist, Charles and Diane R. SUffridge, and Sidney 0. and Ann M.
Maston for approval of a change in place of use of water within the Tumalo
Irrigation District, together with supporting data and fees of $30.00, was
received April 19, 1979. Our receipt No. 10438 is enclosed.

It will be necessary to further complete Items No. 5 and No. 13 by separately
listing the acreage now covered and to be covered by the prirna :right described

I -h.}[ Certi£j,c.a_t.._€Ull_o_,_ilj1_.Q_,,..,.e-Ila:x..s_~n_a~e, Y, .)..§.¼,.~LJ g__J!C~~ _1_}9W~£Q_verecl and
_,t.o_he_coyerecL.by_tp.e.-prima:cy right described by Certificate No. 2lrsos. The maps
--SUppox.t.ing--the-.appJ ication must.alsoshowbyshadingor .hatchuring in different
manners the locations of eachprimary right an,SL.12.gority.

Item No. 6 must be further completed by noting the names of the legal owners
_oftheproperty and wewill need copiesofthedeedsshowingcurrent ownership.

We received a copy of warranty deed conveying R,T~ert tG> Carl D. and Asenath
K. Johnson. If Manuel and Geraldine L. Stoll are owner of art of the .P.I.OQe!!Y.
involved in the transfer, we will need the deeds owing that the property was
corn[eyed_fiiJ:Iiemt. -~-~alI ownersoftne property involvearnustsign the
statementsagreeing totheproposedchanges. In other words, if the property
is Jointly owned by the husband and wife, both must sign the statement or transfer

application agreeing to the proposedchange. 7

It will be necessary to ~ectJhU.1!ImQI.~ing_~p_s ~- The a.rea illust:r:e,ted_ in
_theSEofSection 8 on the adjudication map in..showing..t.he area to be divested
of the rights is not in agreement with the area illustrated on the reduced print_of the _t_ax""'ma._p~,__Aiso,: the area 'illustrated on the map ofaportion ofSection

f 3 js ju .the~~e_a,!i.,Qf--~e ..$lf/4~NW11i pr~esent:ly noted on the map. When a9/l ma:e !~..re...duced2 you should alsonotethetrue scale of themapafter the
reduction is made. •.·2)(',s' 8:t

lh,, mu.a . 22A»9­/.Yp,- & /77-4·~~,., :t--'2,i~/4,e/4~~
~ - _ ..}- ,;I),, /JV!. ~ ,-~,,-{ 2-2 o: f";J. (,, ?(,, _,_r ,0-&<--

er' A.)c.Gr- >L, 2 CZ.•mm l a eh ca 2f°%211co»in»s

rJf
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April 25, 1979
Jeanine Brown, Tumalo Irrigation District
Page Two

RECEIVED
MAY 081979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
SALEM, OREGON

I If water rights for 7.2 acres will be transferred from ~he W1/z of the SE of .
Section 8 as proposed in Item No. 5, this would leave rights for 70.4 acres
instead of the 70.8 acres noted on the statement signed by Manuel S:toll.

I am returning the application and all supporting data for completion. Please
refer any correspondence to File No. T4204.

Sincerely,

­WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: tld
enc: Receipt No. 10438



' , · 1 TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT·7, ~ IJ , 64697 COOK AVE~r. BEND, OREGON 97701

l ri6 V ,1\ , Phone 382-3053

'.{P ,) Date;~9'+y
V_/ . .54/:-1/.s£/vJ' f number of acres of water right from my property l/W¼/ s,q:.¼:'.: g..-/e,..S-/::2.E

o/'
1

../
1

0

I understand that this transaction in no way affects my 700!/_
~, ~er of acres of recorded water rights.

zjj RE!!] 4t
11.11 o 5 c c;2025Q,/lJaM7;l!d-

~ w ~ Wt\Ym'll RE8eURf;fi5 ijCfffo address .Q ·/_r-€3 j sAs, oeco $d2-2a
bJ) a:~ phone

~ ~
j: '
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regon

Rt SD
APRl 8·1878

WA'T&R I«e@Uite
n. o. a

'.ly Conmlss!on Expires: II- - ;l,~-27

.AlT"t)iiM&"t'e A( LAW
l026 N-,W, IJO-.O !iTIIUf
DU~D. OJU;:UOM \17701

PANNCR, JOHNSON, P..IARCCAU /;, KARNOPP

The Sout:!1cast ~1:a.rt')r of the Sout.hen::t Quar•· ":' (SEl/l1Sf.!/4) '.):
Sect:!on E~gh:, (8), 'l'o·.:nshir, S!xteen (16) Sou~:., :'.'.lng(' :'-,;clve
(12) t~asL er the ·,1111amette :4e?'1dinn, :)<;>schut11s c,unty, Grei,on,
EXCE!'':" -cho.3e port.!.ons lying ~:! t!"t.!.n the r•l::' t •:!' ::;;:, o:· .•,arsh
Road, iiaqi1:1 ii~..id unu "n.11,.., :1ock :1arket Roud, TO':ETHER 'tllTH
33 :tcres o!' T1malo :r:-1ga:.ior, Jls';rl .;:t •,1nter rights.

, 1976.

PROPERTY DtSCRIPT!QN:

~ollo~1ng address: Box 66015, Wt!Le ?ork Loop Road, U~nd, ,~ ?77~!.

CONS!DERATlO~: $55,000.

DATE ~F CONTRACT: i •: ...r1:h .i., di I.J.

CONTRACT SECURITY: Se: ler has r,::ta!~ed nn un;>ald vcndcn·':; lInn to

secure th~ considt.'ration.

E:JYER:

ELL: WILLIA • HELQUIST 3na :ARI ». EL'IST, hgstsr4 uni «I.,
'HAR:E SR!DJ; and IA!: R. S'!DG, hu;uni a:.± !"·

'
r

7

STAT": OF OREGO!~, Count;, c!' De.:;chutes, ss.j(d.a,tM < .7 I~,? I 197 6 •

?er11onally api,eared the: above-named rarl D. Johnson ar.d Ascnath
K. ~ohn.:;on ano ucknowledged ~he !'orcgo!ng 1nstrumenl to be their
voluntary act..

4ii&oz­..• ..\., ·········•··i c,' ... ··, /
$#; ran,
:,l',;• ' • >-- ..•~: ,(, .... '
4ti 'en, c
'· v,··. /:' ,.

r

,..



f'OR NOTARV S l'.A\. \lR STAMP

'- (\. ~/r, II t 1...,
:'-:otary r.ubl lC
My Conmiss ion

County of Deschutes

_Li r ,?,or, '"C-V~-- . I q-~.

STAT Ol JR!.GO~

l'cr!.on:111 v app,•u rcu thl• ~b'l\'C n:meJ \L\:< 111.:l~i1 I LL, kno·.;n
to J:IC to be the attornc)' 1 n fact for Cfl,\R!...I:'> I.LO~ \RiJ SUl"-'IUi>G'

L0fl)~ANI! RUTII SUHRIDGI·, and ackno1.·lcdi:c.-d tht· foroi:011111 rnHru-
t._....~ be his ,·oluntarv net. Before rh.' :~ ·" ,; .
A ·
0• • ­' ,.,.,,\\ . ,.

to h» the pro, he are «ah rut» d po

.. ,1h1n .,...1,u r lW"nl and .... ,. ,... r. Ii I 1J .,they • v· ••••, ,;•

~TATE or CALUl)IINIA
1ni:-.-n or San llir:go
o, .November 211. 19:-5
thf' und,., .. , .rrM"I a ,o,•r, flwM f m v1J fut , , ,t '_.,,, h *"'' ""••:,
1,.,._.i1, ,c:,,,N'<I !'ID1!1:L. STOLL .uuJ 1:0L\LUL!st.:
j,. STOLL

:t.

r



WAlllfllANTY DEED

WILLIAM J. RF.LQU!ST and lAJUN D. HELQUIST, husband and wife, and
CHARLES SUFFRIDGE/and DIANE R. SUFFRIDGE, husband and wife,7 sn,uor s,NMY\.7 ID

.. Claarla L. lllffrU..
CAAL D. JOHNSON and ASENATH X. JOHNSON, husband and wifo, alltlwt

•~,,,,,._,,. Deschutes °""''>'•,,.,.of~dnafbCfl u:

The Southeast Quarter of tho Southeast Quarter (SE1/4SE1/4) of
~tio• El1ht (I), Township Sixteen (16) South, Range helve (12)
East of the Millaetto Meridian,
EXCEPT those portions lyins within the right of way of Marsh Roa~.
Harper Road aad White P.ock Market Road,
TOCE1'1111 WITH 3l acres of Tuaalo Irrigation District water rights,

•.--r dilt l1f/!'UfJI! t, IM~o/tlwdio,ed:smbffllflO~tyfr«ofdi cr.cuir-.br.=n=,:,:Ja«pt=rmtiDrJ lf1td
manefrecant SUBJECT TO:

bl•tin, telephone, toloarapb and power lines, roads, railroads,
li&-•Y•• dltchos, canals and pipolinos.

Transmission line cooacnt, including the toms and provisions tbcreo
granted by Sydney and Ann Mao Haston, raar. and wife, to Midstnto Elect c
coo,-ntlvo, Inc., n cooporotlvo corporation, doted Juno 12,19S2
r«:ordcrl August 2, 19S2 ln Book 101, page 432, Deed Records.
Reserving unto tho Fcdorol Land Dank of Spokane 100 percent of all
miaerals, oil and gos in ond under said lands, as rocordod Novc~ber
2S, 1947, in nook 04, pogo 71, and Docoober 19, 1947 in nook 04,
page 279, Deed nccords (1S7 D 362)

Subject to oncu:brnncos 9uffored by tho grontccs.

I
RiODa! RETRY TO
tors 'urnr Hotme d Hale
tt mesa! law

fl++tr«et
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

64697 COOK AVE.
BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

Date ~/z2.

Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Atten; Mr. WV. Overcash

In regards to the transfer of5! acres of water from;_ 4P7-/-.z
aleeel

I do know of this transfer and give my approval as JDC1,tg1ge hold.er.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED
APRl 91979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
MAY 081979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON












